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6
16:45

2850 m
29.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Du Touquet
Rennpreis: 29.000 € (13.050 7.250 4.060 2.320 1.450 580 290)
PRIX DU TOUQUET Breed 8 Class D 29.000. - ridden, Male. - metres 2.850 (p. P.) 13.050, 7.250, 4.060, 2.320, 1.450, 580, 290. For Colts 
and geldings of years 4, not having won 60.000. Weight advantage (see General Conditions). 
Males 

1
2850

ML: 44,0

63.0

Good Boy Du Derby
4j. b W (Redeo Josselyn - Sarah Du Derby)

Trainer: Luc Aube
Besitzer: F. Fontaine

Robin Lamy

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.680 € 2019: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.340 €16,6 11.020 €
11.11 Graignes 3 17,3 2700B Monte 12.000 R. Lamy Gloire Des Sarts, Get Up Brown, Good Boy 
17.10 Caen unpl 2450B Monte 18.000 160,0 A. Andre Gain Ultime, Girl Merite, Guignol Des Forge
03.09 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2825B Monte 16.000 15,0 A. Voisin Gadjo Sautreuil, Get It Luna, Granturismo L
27.07 Mauquenchy dis 2850B 16.000 9,4 F. Ouvrie Gamin De Fourches, Graphiste Dream, Gib
14.06 Cherbourg dis 2625B 14.000 13,0 S. Baude Good Friend, Gorian De Viette, Ginkgo Du 

2
ML: 43,0

63.0

Giorgio De Lou
4j. b W (Real De Lou - Venezia De Lou)

Trainer: Anthony Duperche
Besitzer: Ch. Germain

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.370 € 2019: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    15.100 €16,5 17.470 €
13.11 Vincennes unpl 2850B Monte 26.000 51,0 Th. Dromigny Gamay, Gazon Devol, Gattopardo
18.10 La Capelle 4 16,5 2750B Monte 13.000 J. Vanmeerbeck Gulliver Des Bois, Gin Cocktail, Gelinotte M
15.09 Vincennes 8 16,5 2700B Monte 26.000 142,0 Th. Dromigny Gain Ultime, Gambler, Granit Blanc
26.06 Vincennes 7 17,9 2850B Monte 29.000 126,0 Th. Dromigny Galdric D'Echal, Glossy Boy, Giant Meslois
15.06 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2825B 13.000 A. Duperche Granadella, Gloria Volo, Gavroche Star

3
ML: 6,0

63.0

Gazon Devol
4j. b f H (Utoky - Kaola Mayor)

Trainer: Yves Dreux
Besitzer: Y. Dreux

Mathieu Mottier

2020: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    21.650 € 2019: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,1 21.650 €
13.11 Vincennes 2 14,1 2850B Monte 26.000 4,8 M. Mottier Gamay, Gazon Devol, Gattopardo
23.10 Cabourg 1 14,7 2750B Monte 17.000 4,7 M. Mottier Gazon Devol, Gaucho Blue, Gem Haufor
17.10 Saint-Brieuc dis 2575B 12.000 Y. Dreux Galopin De Marthe, Gordon Quick, Gibole D
27.09 Cholet 1 17,4 2800B 12.000 Y. Dreux Gazon Devol, Grandiose Des Pres, Gardien
23.07 Meslay-Du-Maine dis 2875B Monte 16.000 43,0 M. Mottier Gain Ultime, Galinka De Gennes, Gabbro D

4
ML: 11,0

63.0

Gipsy De La Noe
4j. b W (Ludo De Castelle - Topaze De La Noe

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: W. Bigeon

Guillaume Martin

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    17.690 € 2019: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    10.850 €14,2 28.540 €
13.11 Vincennes 5 14,2 2850B Monte 26.000 14,0 J. Balu Gamay, Gazon Devol, Gattopardo
21.10 Enghien 2 15,1 2250B Monte 29.000 14,0 J. Balu Gad De Baffais, Gipsy De La Noe, Good Mo
10.10 Laval 8 16,9 2850B 16.000 26,0 W. Bigeon Graffiti Bond, Good As New, Gys
09.09 Les Sables D'Olo 4 15,6 2775B Monte 16.000 5,1 A. Wiels Gonzague Valsora, Guapita Laumax, Gond
27.08 Les Sables D'Olo 4 16,7 2775B Monte 16.000 3,8 E. Raffin Gazelle De La Giro, Graal Du Dollar, Gladys

5
ML: 10,0

63.0

Guapo Marboula
4j. b H (Booster Winner - Quetsche Marboula)

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon

Damien Bonne

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.570 € 2019: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    23.470 €15,7 34.040 €
17.11 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 26.000 15,0 D. Bonne Gad De Baffais, Gladiator Boy, Good Morni
03.11 Graignes 9 16,1 2725A 16.000 88,0 F. Boudet Gavroche Maza, Goeland De Janze, Galacti
14.10 Angers dis 2425B 18.000 92,0 Ch. Bigeon Gump Du Poncelet, Galeo D'Amaro, Gracie
14.09 Laval unpl 2875B 16.000 65,0 Ch. Bigeon Gilgamesh De Babel, Gold De Berg, Golden
21.02 Vincennes 2 15,7 2700B Monte 33.000 7,1 D. Bonne Guide Moi Forgan, Guapo Marboula, Good 

6
ML: 65,0

63.0

Gonzalo Du Bossu
4j. b W (Vabellino - Victoria Du Noyer)

Trainer: Benoit Robin
Besitzer: B. Goussin

Matthieu Abrivard

2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.620 € 2019: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    22.630 €15,5 35.250 €
17.11 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 26.000 92,0 M. Abrivard Gad De Baffais, Gladiator Boy, Good Morni
09.11 Reims unpl 2550B Monte 15.000 26,0 G. Lenain Falkir Buizarderie, Flash Ouest, Forgeas Du
17.10 Caen unpl 2450B Monte 18.000 60,0 A. Barrier Gain Ultime, Girl Merite, Guignol Des Forge
04.10 Cordemais dis 2800B 20.000 V. Reze Grand Reporter, Girly Lady, Gege Baroque
26.06 Vincennes 5 16,3 2850B Monte 29.000 39,0 P.Y. Verva Galdric D'Echal, Glossy Boy, Giant Meslois

7
ML: 12,0

63.0

Good Morning Bibis
4j. b f W (Quip Du Beauvoisin - Qualize De La 

Trainer: Jerome Blavette
Besitzer: J. Blavette

Maxime Tijou

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.240 € 2019: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    26.770 €14,6 42.010 €
17.11 Vincennes 3 15,0 2850B Monte 26.000 30,0 M. Tijou Gad De Baffais, Gladiator Boy, Good Morni
21.10 Enghien 3 15,2 2250B Monte 29.000 11,0 M. Tijou Gad De Baffais, Gipsy De La Noe, Good Mo
14.10 Angers 9 15,4 2425B 18.000 7,3 J. Blavette Gump Du Poncelet, Galeo D'Amaro, Gracie
24.09 Enghien 4 14,6 2850B 26.000 160,0 J.Ph. Monclin Give Me, Gunner, Gabin Raudiere
15.09 Vincennes 7 15,0 2700B Monte 26.000 7,5 M. Tijou Gain Ultime, Gambler, Granit Blanc

8
ML: 19,0

63.0

Gruchy D'Ete
4j. b W (Sereno - Tierce D'Atout)

Trainer: Arnaud-Gilles Maillard
Besitzer: Ecurie A.G. Maillard

Florian Desmigneux

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    45.270 €16,8 47.090 €
13.03 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 38.000 33,0 F. Desmigneux Ginkgo Rocq, Galloway, Good Luck Quick
05.02 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 53.000 40,0 F. Desmigneux Garou Du Chene, General, Graffiti Jiel
31.12 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 44.000 34,0 F. Desmigneux Gina De Froulay, Goforme De Houelle, Gef 
02.12 Vincennes 4 16,9 2700B Monte 44.000 18,0 F. Desmigneux Graffiti Jiel, General, Gadget Street
21.11 Vincennes 3 17,7 2700B Monte 38.000 10,0 F. Desmigneux Garou Du Chene, Gala Du Chatelet, Gruchy

9
ML: 6,0

63.0

Gain Ultime
4j. b W (Booster Winner - Vista Winner)

Trainer: Nicolas Delaroche
Besitzer: Ecurie I.M.J. Frasca

Julien Balu

2020: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 0 Plätze    41.070 € 2019: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    6.360 €13,6 47.430 €
17.10 Caen 1 13,6 2450B Monte 18.000 2,4 J. Balu Gain Ultime, Girl Merite, Guignol Des Forge
15.09 Vincennes 1 13,7 2700B Monte 26.000 4,0 J. Balu Gain Ultime, Gambler, Granit Blanc
26.08 Laval dis 2875B 16.000 125,0 N. Delaroche Good Friend, Galicio Bello, Greg De Niro
23.07 Meslay-Du-Maine 1 14,8 2875B Monte 16.000 45,0 J. Balu Gain Ultime, Galinka De Gennes, Gabbro D
10.07 Cabourg dis 2750B 17.000 8,2 F. Nivard Grain De Sel, Galehaut America, Gabello Je

10
ML: 9,0

63.0

Gold River
4j. al fonce W (Coktail Jet - Riviere Esperance)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Elite

Alexandre Abrivard

2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    32.120 € 2019: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    15.540 €12,7 47.660 €
05.11 Vincennes 5 14,9 2700B 29.000 10,0 A. Abrivard Gigolo Lover, Gai Matin, Gaspar D'Angis
20.10 Vincennes 1 12,7 2100A 29.000 4,1 A. Abrivard Gold River, Good Morning Elge, Grandiose 
03.10 Caen 3 14,9 2475B 16.000 17,0 Leo Abrivard Gentleman Piya, Gump Du Poncelet, Gold 
15.09 Vincennes 6 13,8 2100A 29.000 42,0 Leo Abrivard Gorestan, Good Friend, Golfeur Des Loyaux
03.09 Strasbourg 1 16,9 2825B 15.000 2,9 A. Abrivard Gold River, Gringo D'Ourville, General Du N

11
ML: 8,0

63.0

Giant Meslois
4j. b W (Booster Winner - Ingeniosite)

Trainer: Pierre Belloche
Besitzer: Ecurie Bois Doufray

Eric Raffin

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    18.590 € 2019: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    29.440 €15,2 48.030 €
04.11 Nantes dis 3025B Monte 15.000 14,0 Mlle Auriane Meunier Gelinotte Moulin, Filou Du Caieu, Get Up De
15.10 Enghien 7 18,0 2875B 29.000 93,0 J.M. Marie Great Of Madrik, Ginai Des Epines, Gordon 
22.08 Vincennes 3 15,5 2700B Monte 29.000 6,9 E. Raffin Glossy Boy, Geisha Speed, Giant Meslois
01.08 Enghien 5 15,9 2875B Monte 29.000 14,0 V. Saussaye Galdric D'Echal, Gina De Tilou, Gringo Sava
05.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 6 2825B Monte 15.000 V. Saussaye Geisha Du Pre, Enzo La Ravelle, Ecu Du P

12
ML: 10,0

63.0

Gold Du Val
4j. b f W (Bocage D'Ortige - Udolina Dry)

Trainer: Franck Blandin
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis D'Aur

Benjamin Rochard

2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    21.870 € 2019: 20 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    32.650 €13,2 54.520 €
06.11 Vincennes 2 14,6 2200B Monte 33.000 18,0 A. Abrivard Gangster Davaness, Gold Du Val, Garou Du
30.10 Argentan dis 2900B Monte 18.000 19,0 B. Rochard Flibustia, Frange Fleurie, Gazelle De La Gir
07.10 Enghien 3 14,4 2250B Monte 29.000 15,0 B. Rochard Gadget Du Louvet, Guignol Des Forges, Gol
27.09 Vire Normandie dis 2800B 21.000 Adrien Blandin Gamay De L'iton, Gala De Crennes, Gadget
13.09 Ecommoy dis 2775B 14.000 P.A. Delacour Ghost, Galaxy De Castelle, Genial Boy
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6
16:45

2850 m
29.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Du Touquet
Rennpreis: 29.000 € (13.050 7.250 4.060 2.320 1.450 580 290)
PRIX DU TOUQUET Breed 8 Class D 29.000. - ridden, Male. - metres 2.850 (p. P.) 13.050, 7.250, 4.060, 2.320, 1.450, 580, 290. For Colts 
and geldings of years 4, not having won 60.000. Weight advantage (see General Conditions). 
Males 

13
ML: 10,0

63.0

Gaspard
4j. b W (Prince Gede - Star Melody)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Thomain
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes

David Thomain

2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    22.060 € 2019: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    32.510 €14,9 54.570 €
17.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 29.000 38,0 D. Thomain Goeland D'Haufor, Gaspar D'Angis, Grand 
11.10 Graignes 6 16,6 2700B 20.000 6,8 Cl. Thomain Galileo Bello, Gloria D'Obret, Genevrier
27.09 Vincennes 6 16,3 2700B 29.000 9,6 D. Thomain Geoffrey D'Am, Go Fast Roc, Genevrier
17.08 Graignes 1 17,4 2700B 23.000 4,2 D. Thomain Gaspard, Guersling Orange, Gloranie Des N
01.08 Enghien dis 2150A 29.000 4,4 D. Thomain Gossip Boy, Go Fast Roc, Gold Fly

14
ML: 13,0

63.0

Gadget Du Louvet
4j. b W (Quick Wood - Kathleen Du Morin)

Trainer: Franck Blandin
Besitzer: R. Le Breton

Adrien Lamy

2020: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    32.280 € 2019: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    26.160 €13,9 58.440 €
06.11 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 33.000 7,8 A. Lamy Gangster Davaness, Gold Du Val, Garou Du
30.10 Argentan 4 16,3 2900B Monte 18.000 5,1 A. Lamy Flibustia, Frange Fleurie, Gazelle De La Gir
07.10 Enghien 1 13,9 2250B Monte 29.000 11,0 A. Lamy Gadget Du Louvet, Guignol Des Forges, Gol
27.09 Vire Normandie 3 17,7 2800B 21.000 G. Blandin Gamay De L'iton, Gala De Crennes, Gadget
13.09 Ecommoy unpl 2775B 14.000 Adrien Blandin Ghost, Galaxy De Castelle, Genial Boy

Wettstar - Tipp:Gain Ultime (9) – Gazon Devol (3) – Gold River (10) – Giorgio de Lou (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


